

Present :- Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura, (In-charge).

JO Code No. WB00837

SC 10/2022

ST 01(07)22

CNR No. WBBK01-002157-2021

Order no. 09

Dated 11.07.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Sumitra Bauri on CB is absent and takes no steps today in view of Resolution taken by Bar Association, Bankura and stating that not to pass any adverse order vide letter dated 28.06.2023.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present without witness.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 12.07.2023 for evidence of CSW5 and CSW6.

Issue summons accordingly by the prosecution.

Accused on CB as before.

Sd/- T. Bhattacharyya

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura
(In-charge)

Later,

Just after passing this order Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with two witness namely, Kajal Bauri and Bimal Bauri but they are discharged without examination.

Sd/- T. Bhattacharyya

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura
(In-charge)