

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura

SC 10 of 2022
CNR No. WBBK01-002157-2022

Order No. 12 dated 09.10.2023

Today is the date fixed for evidence.
Sole accused on CB is absent by petition.
Ld. Advocate of accused has filed a petition u/s 317 CrPC praying for representing her.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with five witnesses.
On repeated calls, none appears to represent the accused person.
Record reveals that on earlier consecutive occasion the said accused remained absent.

In the facts and circumstances, this court has no other alternative than to issue Warrant of Arrest against accused Sumitra Bauri.

Start proceeding u/s 446 CrPC against the surety.

The surety shall remain suspended until further order.

Let a copy of this order along with the bail bond be at once transmitted to Ld. CJM, Bankura for his information and taking necessary action in the light of this order.

Fix 22.01.2024 for E.R of W/A.

In view of this order record need not be put up on 10.10..2023 and 11.10.2023.
Bench Clerk is directed to do the needful.

Dictated & Corrected by me
Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815

Memo no. _____ dated Bankura the 09th Day of October, 2023

Copy forwarded to the Court of Ld. C.J.M., Bankura for his information and necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815