

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura

SC 10 of 2022
ST 01(7)22
CNR No. WBBK01-002157-2022

Order No. 23 dated 07.05.2025

Today is the date fixed for E.R of W/W/A in respect of CSW 3, 4 and 5.

Sole accused on CB is present along with her Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present along with one witness namely Bidyut Bauri.

As W/W/A is pending against witness Bidyut Bauri (CSW5), he is taken into custody.

Witness Bidyut Bauri has been examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW3.

Release witness Bidyut Bauri from custody.

Fix 25.06.2025 for E.R of W/W/A in respect of CSW3 and CSW 4 and evidence.

Recall W/W/A in respect witnesses Bidyut Bauri (CSW5).

Copy of deposition be given to the Ld. Advocate of both parties at free of cost.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815