

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura

SC 10 of 2022

ST 01(7)2022

CNR No. WBBK01-002157-2022

Order No. 24 dated 25.06.2025

Today is the date fixed for E.R of W/W/A in respect of witnesses PW4 Bangshi Bauri and PW5 Kajal Bauri.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present along with witness Bangshi Bauri and Kajal Bauri.

As W/W/A are pending against the said witnesses they are taken into custody.

Sole accused on CB is present along with her Ld. Advocate.

Witness Bangshi Bauri and Kajal Bauri are examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW4 and PW5 respectively.

Witnesses be released at once.

PW5 was declared hostile by the Ld. P.P. in-charge and with the leave of this court he was cross-examined by prosecution.

No more witness is present.

On the prayer of prosecution, the case is adjourned.

Fix 27.08.2025 and 28.08.2025 for evidence.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is directed to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

Judge Spl. (EL), Bankura.

WB00815

Sd/-

Judge Special (EL), Bankura

WB00815