

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura

SC 10/2022

ST 1 (7)22

CNR No. WBBK01-002157-2021

Order No. 25 dated 27.08.2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on CB is present along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present along with two witnesses namely, Niyati Bauri and Nitai Bauri and they have been examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW6 and PW7 respectively.

No more witness is present.

On the prayer of prosecution, the case is adjourned.

To-date i.e. on 28.08.2025 for evidence.

Copy of deposition be supplied to the Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Advocate of accused at free of cost.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815